

O-OF B.

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P. 392, L. D. 1170, Bill, "AN ACT Increasing Salaries of Justices of the Supreme Judicial Court and the Superior Court and Judges of the District Court."

Amend said Bill in the Title by striking out before the period the words "and Judges of the District Court"

Further amend said Bill in the 5th line (4th line in L.D.) by striking out the underlined figure "\$23,750" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$22,750' and in the 7th line (5th line in L.D.) by striking out the underlined figure "25,250" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$24,250'

Further amend said Bill in section 2 in the 5th line (same in L.D.) by striking out the underlined figure "\$23,500" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$22,000'

Further amend said Bill by striking out all of sections 3 and 4 and inserting in place thereof the following:

'Sec. 3. Appropriation. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Supreme Judicial and Superior Courts the sum of \$114,547 to carry out the purposes of this Act. The breakdown shall be as follows:

1971-72	1972-73

SUPREME JUDICIAL AND SUPERIOR COURTS

Personal Services	\$15,000	\$20,000
All Other	<u>23,467</u> \$38,467	<u>56,080</u> \$76,080

(Filing no. 8-271)

## Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to increase the salaries of Justices of the Supreme Judicial Court and of the Superior Court.

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule No. 11A.

(Filing No. S-271)

6/11/71